
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 96 2 14 30 142 184 2 66 270 522

Brantford 43 2 0 0 45 127 4 7 0 138

Guelph 15 2 12 199 228 81 6 102 342 531

Hamilton 112 24 102 0 238 298 104 364 282 1,048

Kingston 28 2 3 0 33 82 2 18 0 102

Kitchener 162 8 44 52 266 418 16 124 438 996

London 147 2 52 333 534 471 10 120 406 1,007

Oshawa 126 8 82 0 216 351 28 231 387 997

Ottawa 236 18 192 103 549 585 62 552 445 1,644

Peterborough 40 0 9 81 130 67 0 9 81 157

St. Catharines/Niagara 164 10 20 5 199 470 34 141 32 677

Sudbury 10 6 0 4 20 11 6 0 4 21

Thunder Bay 15 0 0 8 23 21 0 0 8 29

Toronto 934 102 433 1,452 2,921 3,601 314 1,808 9,710 15,433

Windsor 77 28 40 54 199 265 66 61 54 446

Belleville 36 6 7 0 49 112 16 34 0 162

Chatham-Kent 13 2 0 0 15 29 8 0 0 37

Cornwall 5 0 0 0 5 31 24 0 0 55

Kawartha Lakes 46 0 0 0 46 92 0 0 0 92

North Bay 6 0 0 0 6 11 0 0 0 11

Sarnia 21 2 8 0 31 48 12 8 0 68

Sault Ste. Marie 5 0 0 0 5 9 2 0 18 29

All Ontario 2,337 224 1,018 2,321 5,900 7,364 716 3,645 12,477 24,202

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - May 2015 JANUARY - May 2016 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 244 522 114% 

Brantford 177 138 -22% 

Guelph 274 531 94% 

Hamilton 513 1,048 104% 

Kingston 197 102 -48% 

Kitchener 1,173 996 -15% 

London 913 1,007 10% 

Oshawa 918 997 9% 

Ottawa 1,243 1,644 32% 

Peterborough 62 157 153% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 481 677 41% 

Sudbury 32 21 -34% 

Thunder Bay 22 29 32% 

Toronto 16,505 15,433 -6% 

Windsor 257 446 74% 

Belleville 81 162 100% 

Chatham-Kent 21 37 76% 

Cornwall 36 55 53% 

Kawartha Lakes 83 92 11% 

North Bay 4 11 175% 

Sarnia 40 68 70% 

Sault Ste. Marie 7 29 314% 

All Ontario 23,283 24,202 4% 

Source: CMHC
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